

October 25, 2021

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

TO: DETROIT BROWNFIELD REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

LOCAL BROWNFIELD REVOLVING FUND COMMITTEE

FROM: JENNIFER KANALOS

RE: NOTICE OF THE CANCELLATION OF THE OCTOBER 25, 2021 MEETING OF

THE DETROIT BROWNFIELD REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - LOCAL

BROWNFIELD REVOLVING FUND COMMITTEE

Pursuant to the provisions of the "Open Meetings Act," notice is hereby given of the cancellation of the meeting of the Detroit Brownfield Redevelopment Authority – Local Brownfield Revolving Fund Committee, that was scheduled to be held **Monday, October 25, 2021, at 9:00 AM** via Zoom.